

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 159 Thursday 26th November, 2015

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[363]

CENTRAL BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

By virtue of the provisions under Regulation 20 of the Exchange Control Act, [Cap. 51] (Foreign Exchange) Regulation, the following entities have been appointed as Restricted Classified Dealers to deal in foreign exchange in Solomon Islands, which is the business of buying and selling of foreign currency:

- 1. Heritage Park Hotel Limited
- 2. Budget Hilltop Accommodation

These appointments are effective from the date of certification of their respective Money Changer License and shall be valid for 12 months.

Governor Central Bank of Solomon Islands [364]

EXCHANGE CONTROL

(Pursuant to Exchange Control Act [Cap.51] Section (3) and paragraph (20) Exchange Control Regulation 1977)

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT A CLASSIFIED RESTRICTED FOREIGN EXCHANGE DEALER (MONEY – CHANGER Services)

I hereby certify that: **HERITAGE PARK HOTEL** has been duly granted authority and renewal of appointment as **AUTHORIZED CLASSIFIED MONEY CHANGER** by me, in exercise of Section (20) of Exchange Control (Foreign Exchange) Regulation 1977.

8
Exchange Control Authorization Number: MC004/2015
Given in Honiara by me this twentieth-sixth day of September, 2015 and expires on the twentieth-sixth day of September, 2016.
Comptroller of Exchange Control

EXCHANGE CONTROL

(Pursuant to Exchange Control Act [Cap. 51] Section (3) and paragraph (20) Exchange Control Regulation 1977)

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT A CLASSIFIED RESTRICTED FOREIGN EXCHANGE DEALER (MONEY – CHANGER Services)

I hereby certify that: **HILLTOP BUDGET ACCOMMODATION** has been duly granted authority and renewal of appointment as **AUTHORIZED CLASSIFIED MONEY CHANGER** by me, in exercise of Section (20) of Exchange Control (Foreign Exchange) Regulation 1977.

Exchange Control Authorization Number MC008/2014
Exchange Control License Fee paid:
Given in Honiara by me this eleventh day of August 2015 and expires on the twentieth-ninth day of August, 2016.
Comptroller of Exchange Control

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.